
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 6 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A Hans-Peter Koller C

H
E Edoardo Liberati IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo PROAM 1 9 8 1:52.103 186.0

2 18 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Guillem Pujeu E
S

P Faust Salom E
S

P McLaren 570S PROAM 2 11 10 1:54.015 1.912 1.912 182.9

3 7 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Marc De Fulgencio E
S

P Thiago Vivacqua B
R

A McLaren 570S PROAM 3 11 10 1:54.087 1.984 0.072 182.7

4 22 A.C.S. / PZ Oberer Zurichsee By TFT C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 AM 1 10 9 1:54.213 2.110 0.126 182.5

5 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 2 10 7 1:54.366 2.263 0.153 182.3

6 27 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A JP Mauro B

R
A Rodolfo Toni B

R
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 3 11 10 1:54.632 2.529 0.266 181.9

7 81 Tsunami RT S
M

R Lino Curti IT
A Carlo Curti IT
A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 4 10 9 1:54.852 2.749 0.220 181.5

8 32 Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing Team E
S

P Fernando Fortes B
R

A Guilherme Reischi B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT CUP AM 4 11 9 1:54.883 2.780 0.031 181.5

9 13 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Jaume Font E
S

P Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 5 10 8 1:54.915 2.812 0.032 181.4

10 2 Sports and You P
R

T Marcio Basso B
R

A José Pedro Fontes P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT CUP PROAM 5 11 7 1:55.162 3.059 0.247 181.0

11 31 Selleslagh Racing Team B
E

L Lorenzo Bontempelli IT
A Luciano Linossi IT
A Mercedes AMG GT CUP AM 6 10 8 1:55.457 3.354 0.295 180.6

12 12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 7 11 10 1:55.650 3.547 0.193 180.3

13 19 Duell Race IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Bozzoni IT
A Porsche 991 Cup  MY 2018 PROAM 6 7 5 1:57.440 5.337 1.790 177.5

14 4 Scuderia San Marino S
M

R Fulvio Maria Ballabio M
C

O David Fumarelli C
H

E Montecarlo/Tecno Alfa Romeo "Nanni 
Galli"

PROAM 7 5 4 2:18.031 25.928 20.591 151.0

CAR 13 TIME 1:57.584  DELETED TRACK LIMITS: CUTTING T4

CAR 10 TIME 1:53.485  DELETED TRACK LIMITS TURN 10

CAR 10 TIME 1:53.689  DELETED TRACK LIMITS TURN 10
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

PROAM

1 6 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A Hans-Peter Koller C

H
E Edoardo Liberati IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo PROAM 1 9 8 1:52.103 186.0

2 18 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Guillem Pujeu E
S

P Faust Salom E
S

P McLaren 570S PROAM 2 11 10 1:54.015 1.912 1.912 182.9

3 7 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Marc De Fulgencio E
S

P Thiago Vivacqua B
R

A McLaren 570S PROAM 3 11 10 1:54.087 1.984 0.072 182.7

4 81 Tsunami RT S
M

R Lino Curti IT
A Carlo Curti IT
A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 4 10 9 1:54.852 2.749 0.765 181.5

5 2 Sports and You P
R

T Marcio Basso B
R

A José Pedro Fontes P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT CUP PROAM 5 11 7 1:55.162 3.059 0.310 181.0

6 19 Duell Race IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Bozzoni IT
A Porsche 991 Cup  MY 2018 PROAM 6 7 5 1:57.440 5.337 2.278 177.5

7 4 Scuderia San Marino S
M

R Fulvio Maria Ballabio M
C

O David Fumarelli C
H

E Montecarlo/Tecno Alfa Romeo "Nanni 
Galli"

PROAM 7 5 4 2:18.031 25.928 20.591 151.0

AM

1 22 A.C.S. / PZ Oberer Zurichsee By TFT C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 AM 1 10 9 1:54.213 182.5

2 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 2 10 7 1:54.366 0.153 0.153 182.3

3 27 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A JP Mauro B

R
A Rodolfo Toni B

R
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 3 11 10 1:54.632 0.419 0.266 181.9

4 32 Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing Team E
S

P Fernando Fortes B
R

A Guilherme Reischi B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT CUP AM 4 11 9 1:54.883 0.670 0.251 181.5

5 13 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Jaume Font E
S

P Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 5 10 8 1:54.915 0.702 0.032 181.4

6 31 Selleslagh Racing Team B
E

L Lorenzo Bontempelli IT
A Luciano Linossi IT
A Mercedes AMG GT CUP AM 6 10 8 1:55.457 1.244 0.542 180.6

7 12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 7 11 10 1:55.650 1.437 0.193 180.3
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2 1 Marcio Basso Mercedes AMG GT CUP

PROAM 2 José Pedro Fontes Sports and You

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:03:02.163 9:01:13.505 56.923 51.735 116.6 9:03:02.163

2 2 2:03.526 39.146 42.126 42.254 194.5 9:05:05.689

3 2 1:58.059 37.291 40.060 40.708 222.6 9:07:03.748

4 2 1:56.212 36.501 39.617 40.094 242.6 9:08:59.960

5 2 1:56.175 36.588 39.480 40.107 252.3 9:10:56.135

6 2 1:55.352 36.395 39.091 39.866 250.0 9:12:51.487

7 2 1:55.162 36.086 39.205 39.871 255.3 9:14:46.649

8 2 1:55.373 36.186 39.162 40.025 253.5 9:16:42.022

9 2 2:02.507 39.641 42.480 40.386 206.5 9:18:44.529

10 2 1:55.836 36.175 39.499 40.162 249.4 9:20:40.365

11 2 2:38.512 P 45.562 51.506 1:01.444 180.0 9:23:18.877

4 1 Fulvio Maria Ballabio Montecarlo/Tecno Alfa Romeo 
"Nanni Galli"

PROAM 2 David Fumarelli Scuderia San Marino

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:03:36.435 9:01:24.146 1:05.929 1:06.360 118.8 9:03:36.435

2 1 2:51.690 P 54.601 51.298 1:05.791 156.2 9:06:28.125

3 1 7:52.737 6:17.134 47.765 47.838 112.9 9:14:20.862

4 1 2:18.031 45.053 45.710 47.268 201.4 9:16:38.893

5 1 2:24.198 P 43.499 45.375 55.324 206.5 9:19:03.091

6 1 Hans-Peter Koller Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 
Evo

PROAM 2 Edoardo Liberati Vincenzo Sospiri Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:05:58.460 9:04:29.994 46.401 42.065 156.2 9:05:58.460

2 2 1:57.431 38.120 39.615 39.696 240.0 9:07:55.891

3 2 1:53.564 35.975 38.558 39.031 267.3 9:09:49.455

4 2 1:52.968 35.942 38.303 38.723 267.3 9:11:42.423

5 2 1:52.411 35.680 38.168 38.563 268.6 9:13:34.834

6 2 1:52.286 35.722 38.091 38.473 267.9 9:15:27.120

7 2 2:03.367 40.340 42.381 40.646 269.3 9:17:30.487

8 2 1:52.103 35.573 38.071 38.459 267.9 9:19:22.590

9 2 2:14.620 P 35.588 41.232 57.800 268.6 9:21:37.210

7 1 Marc De Fulgencio McLaren 570S

PROAM 2 Thiago Vivacqua Teo Martin Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:02:39.873 9:00:59.022 51.943 48.908 101.5 9:02:39.873

2 1 2:14.030 44.671 44.060 45.299 205.3 9:04:53.903

3 1 2:13.084 P 39.789 42.879 50.416 235.8 9:07:06.987

4 1 3:18.429 1:48.992 43.844 45.593 180.9 9:10:25.416

5 1 1:56.618 36.385 39.726 40.507 249.4 9:12:22.034

6 1 1:55.047 36.104 39.138 39.805 257.7 9:14:17.081

7 1 1:54.443 35.685 38.983 39.775 257.1 9:16:11.524

8 1 1:54.442 35.572 39.173 39.697 259.6 9:18:05.966

9 1 1:54.200 35.634 38.911 39.655 262.7 9:20:00.166

10 1 1:54.087 35.735 38.891 39.461 269.3 9:21:54.253

11 1 2:27.969 P 43.929 48.560 55.480 183.3 9:24:22.222

10 1 Daniel Díaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS

AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:03:23.150 9:01:06.078 1:06.580 1:10.492 99.0 9:03:23.150

2 2 3:08.530 1:06.340 1:03.099 59.091 148.7 9:06:31.680

3 2 2:30.047 51.315 48.077 50.655 125.8 9:09:01.727

4 2 2:06.982 41.251 43.282 42.449 178.5 9:11:08.709

5 2 1:57.499 37.015 40.172 40.312 217.7 9:13:06.208

6 2 1:56.038 36.470 39.034 40.534 235.8 9:15:02.246

7 2 1:54.366 35.809 38.735 39.822 252.9 9:16:56.612

8 2 1:53.485 35.505 38.860 39.120 253.5 9:18:50.097

9 2 1:53.689 35.923 38.429 39.337 250.5 9:20:43.786

10 2 2:53.469 P 45.900 51.775 1:15.794 195.6 9:23:37.255

12 1 Glauco Solieri Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 
Evo

AM 2 Antonelli MotorSport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:04:09.601 9:02:30.575 52.043 46.983 111.6 9:04:09.601

2 2:04.855 39.006 43.315 42.534 215.1 9:06:14.456

3 1:59.184 37.127 40.548 41.509 254.7 9:08:13.640

4 1:57.318 36.757 40.131 40.430 258.3 9:10:10.958

5 1:56.664 36.812 39.820 40.032 254.7 9:12:07.622

6 1:56.468 36.865 39.845 39.758 262.1 9:14:04.090

7 2:00.263 36.401 43.157 40.705 263.4 9:16:04.353

8 1:56.138 36.435 39.874 39.829 262.7 9:18:00.491

9 1:55.789 36.507 39.611 39.671 264.0 9:19:56.280

10 1:55.650 36.257 39.520 39.873 262.1 9:21:51.930

11 2:25.085 P 44.920 45.584 54.581 191.4 9:24:17.015

13 1 Jaume Font Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018

AM 2 Baporo Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:04:23.903 9:02:25.925 1:01.593 56.385 111.3 9:04:23.903

2 2:17.230 44.609 47.896 44.725 147.9 9:06:41.133

3 1:57.584 36.867 40.490 40.227 248.8 9:08:38.717

4 1:56.108 36.740 39.638 39.730 262.7 9:10:34.825

5 1:55.443 36.727 39.361 39.355 260.8 9:12:30.268

6 1:55.273 36.655 39.296 39.322 259.6 9:14:25.541

7 1:55.218 36.426 39.158 39.634 264.0 9:16:20.759

8 1:54.915 36.322 39.125 39.468 263.4 9:18:15.674

9 1:55.008 36.292 39.435 39.281 258.9 9:20:10.682

10 3:00.775 P 55.788 55.155 1:09.832 163.6 9:23:11.457

18 1 Guillem Pujeu McLaren 570S

PROAM 2 Faust Salom Teo Martin Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:02:28.363 9:00:53.975 50.446 43.942 100.7 9:02:28.363

2 2 1:58.842 37.017 40.881 40.944 233.2 9:04:27.205

3 2 1:57.660 36.710 40.270 40.680 230.2 9:06:24.865

4 2 2:17.326 P 36.356 40.255 1:00.715 228.8 9:08:42.191

5 2 3:11.482 1:44.676 42.880 43.926 177.9 9:11:53.673

6 2 1:55.072 35.771 39.516 39.785 253.5 9:13:48.745

7 2 1:54.994 35.978 39.301 39.715 252.9 9:15:43.739

8 2 1:54.522 35.819 38.954 39.749 252.3 9:17:38.261

9 2 1:54.080 35.631 39.049 39.400 258.3 9:19:32.341

10 2 1:54.015 35.524 39.030 39.461 257.7 9:21:26.356

11 2 2:33.279 P 42.109 50.641 1:00.529 222.6 9:23:59.635
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19 1 Eugenio Pisani Porsche 991 Cup  MY 2018

PROAM 2 Stefano Bozzoni Duell Race

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:03:27.702 9:01:20.519 1:05.453 1:01.730 98.6 9:03:27.702

2 1 2:29.559 50.020 54.995 44.544 153.1 9:05:57.261

3 1 2:03.737 40.310 41.424 42.003 218.6 9:08:00.998

4 1 2:00.532 37.414 41.919 41.199 246.5 9:10:01.530

5 1 1:57.440 36.869 39.825 40.746 253.5 9:11:58.970

6 1 1:58.132 36.716 39.700 41.716 254.7 9:13:57.102

7 1 2:48.237 P 41.320 58.038 1:08.879 262.7 9:16:45.339

22 1 Niki Leutwiler Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018

AM 2 A.C.S. / PZ Oberer Zurichsee By 
TFT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:03:49.120 9:01:39.630 1:05.640 1:03.850 83.2 9:03:49.120

2 2:49.819 47.858 56.797 1:05.164 169.2 9:06:38.939

3 2:27.979 43.650 51.002 53.327 263.4 9:09:06.918

4 1:55.456 36.454 39.370 39.632 251.1 9:11:02.374

5 1:54.695 36.339 38.991 39.365 256.5 9:12:57.069

6 1:54.462 36.245 38.976 39.241 261.5 9:14:51.531

7 1:54.289 36.144 39.099 39.046 261.5 9:16:45.820

8 1:57.235 37.430 39.945 39.860 270.0 9:18:43.055

9 1:54.213 36.267 38.900 39.046 258.3 9:20:37.268

10 2:28.871 P 46.411 46.349 56.111 187.1 9:23:06.139

27 1 JP Mauro Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 
Evo

AM 2 Rodolfo Toni Vincenzo Sospiri Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:02:59.607 9:01:14.360 57.677 47.570 100.8 9:02:59.607

2 2 2:07.425 40.976 44.307 42.142 212.1 9:05:07.032

3 2 2:00.383 37.327 42.012 41.044 237.8 9:07:07.415

4 2 1:56.767 36.445 39.801 40.521 266.0 9:09:04.182

5 2 2:00.307 37.718 40.151 42.438 253.5 9:11:04.489

6 2 1:55.768 36.536 39.367 39.865 264.7 9:13:00.257

7 2 1:56.908 37.792 39.184 39.932 267.3 9:14:57.165

8 2 1:54.856 36.156 39.010 39.690 266.0 9:16:52.021

9 2 1:55.122 35.921 39.339 39.862 267.3 9:18:47.143

10 2 1:54.632 36.047 39.110 39.475 267.9 9:20:41.775

11 2 2:31.261 P 42.741 46.688 1:01.832 184.3 9:23:13.036

31 1 Lorenzo Bontempelli Mercedes AMG GT CUP

AM 2 Luciano Linossi Selleslagh Racing Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:03:20.608 9:01:21.702 56.754 1:02.152 101.7 9:03:20.608

2 1 2:17.513 43.200 47.950 46.363 171.7 9:05:38.121

3 1 2:00.001 37.571 40.985 41.445 254.7 9:07:38.122

4 1 1:57.531 37.114 39.586 40.831 249.4 9:09:35.653

5 1 1:56.756 36.679 39.785 40.292 256.5 9:11:32.409

6 1 1:55.719 36.441 39.430 39.848 255.9 9:13:28.128

7 1 1:55.621 36.376 39.357 39.888 260.8 9:15:23.749

8 1 1:55.457 36.265 39.295 39.897 262.7 9:17:19.206

9 1 1:55.754 36.456 39.316 39.982 257.1 9:19:14.960

10 1 2:25.412 P 42.154 46.242 57.016 254.7 9:21:40.372

32 1 Fernando Fortes Mercedes AMG GT CUP

AM 2 Guilherme Reischi Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing 
Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:03:07.155 9:01:19.641 55.187 52.327 98.6 9:03:07.155

2 1 2:12.533 41.245 45.150 46.138 198.5 9:05:19.688

3 1 1:59.801 37.492 41.077 41.232 228.3 9:07:19.489

4 1 1:56.927 36.691 39.921 40.315 250.5 9:09:16.416

5 1 2:02.274 41.698 40.137 40.439 268.6 9:11:18.690

6 1 1:55.835 36.431 39.302 40.102 246.0 9:13:14.525

7 1 1:55.130 36.135 39.152 39.843 256.5 9:15:09.655

8 1 1:55.285 36.228 39.280 39.777 255.9 9:17:04.940

9 1 1:54.883 36.375 38.944 39.564 255.3 9:18:59.823

10 1 1:56.452 36.201 39.337 40.914 258.3 9:20:56.275

11 1 2:41.502 P 42.705 45.868 1:12.929 184.9 9:23:37.777

81 1 Lino Curti Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018

PROAM 2 Carlo Curti Tsunami RT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:03:31.306 9:01:22.380 1:06.027 1:02.899 113.8 9:03:31.306

2 2 2:10.793 45.984 42.731 42.078 175.8 9:05:42.099

3 2 1:57.729 36.869 40.219 40.641 254.1 9:07:39.828

4 2 1:56.947 36.667 39.968 40.312 255.9 9:09:36.775

5 2 1:56.341 36.417 39.655 40.269 262.1 9:11:33.116

6 2 1:55.977 36.151 39.813 40.013 265.3 9:13:29.093

7 2 1:55.743 36.220 39.559 39.964 264.7 9:15:24.836

8 2 1:55.497 36.102 39.542 39.853 266.0 9:17:20.333

9 2 1:54.852 36.023 39.194 39.635 266.6 9:19:15.185

10 2 2:10.743 P 36.528 39.767 54.448 266.0 9:21:25.928
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 10 Manel Cerqueda 35.505 6 Edoardo Liberati 38.071 6 Edoardo Liberati 38.459 1 6 Edoardo Liberati 1:52.103 1:52.103 1

2 18 Faust Salom 35.524 10 Manel Cerqueda 38.429 22 Niki Leutwiler 39.046 2 10 Manel Cerqueda 1:53.054 1:54.366 5

3 7 Marc De Fulgencio 35.572 7 Marc De Fulgencio 38.891 10 Manel Cerqueda 39.120 3 18 Faust Salom 1:53.878 1:54.015 2

4 6 Edoardo Liberati 35.573 22 Niki Leutwiler 38.900 13 Jaume Font 39.281 4 7 Marc De Fulgencio 1:53.924 1:54.087 3

5 27 Rodolfo Toni 35.921 32 Fernando Fortes 38.944 18 Faust Salom 39.400 5 22 Niki Leutwiler 1:54.090 1:54.213 4

6 81 Carlo Curti 36.023 18 Faust Salom 38.954 7 Marc De Fulgencio 39.461 6 27 Rodolfo Toni 1:54.406 1:54.632 6

7 2 José Pedro Fontes 36.086 27 Rodolfo Toni 39.010 27 Rodolfo Toni 39.475 7 32 Fernando Fortes 1:54.643 1:54.883 8

8 32 Fernando Fortes 36.135 2 José Pedro Fontes 39.091 32 Fernando Fortes 39.564 8 13 Jaume Font 1:54.698 1:54.915 9

9 22 Niki Leutwiler 36.144 13 Jaume Font 39.125 81 Carlo Curti 39.635 9 81 Carlo Curti 1:54.852 1:54.852 7

10 12 Glauco Solieri 36.257 81 Carlo Curti 39.194 12 Glauco Solieri 39.671 10 2 José Pedro Fontes 1:55.043 1:55.162 10

11 31 Lorenzo Bontempelli 36.265 31 Lorenzo Bontempelli 39.295 31 Lorenzo Bontempelli 39.848 11 31 Lorenzo Bontempelli 1:55.408 1:55.457 11

12 13 Jaume Font 36.292 12 Glauco Solieri 39.520 2 José Pedro Fontes 39.866 12 12 Glauco Solieri 1:55.448 1:55.650 12

13 19 Eugenio Pisani 36.716 19 Eugenio Pisani 39.700 19 Eugenio Pisani 40.746 13 19 Eugenio Pisani 1:57.162 1:57.440 13

14 4 Fulvio Maria Ballabio 43.499 4 Fulvio Maria Ballabio 45.375 4 Fulvio Maria Ballabio 47.268 14 4 Fulvio Maria Ballabio 2:16.142 2:18.031 14
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 6 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A Hans-Peter Koller C

H
E Edoardo Liberati IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
PROAM 1 1:52.103 8 1:52.286 6 1:52.411 5 1:52.968 4 1:53.564 3

2 18 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Guillem Pujeu E
S

P Faust Salom E
S

P McLaren 570S PROAM 2 1:54.015 10 1:54.080 9 1:54.522 8 1:54.994 7 1:55.072 6

3 7 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Marc De Fulgencio E
S

P Thiago Vivacqua B
R

A McLaren 570S PROAM 3 1:54.087 10 1:54.200 9 1:54.442 8 1:54.443 7 1:55.047 6

4 22 A.C.S. / PZ Oberer Zurichsee By TFT C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 AM 1 1:54.213 9 1:54.289 7 1:54.462 6 1:54.695 5 1:55.456 4

5 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 2 1:54.366 7 1:56.038 6 1:57.499 5 2:06.982 4 2:30.047 3

6 27 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A JP Mauro B

R
A Rodolfo Toni B

R
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
AM 3 1:54.632 10 1:54.856 8 1:55.122 9 1:55.768 6 1:56.767 4

7 81 Tsunami RT S
M

R Lino Curti IT
A Carlo Curti IT
A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 4 1:54.852 9 1:55.497 8 1:55.743 7 1:55.977 6 1:56.341 5

8 32 Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing Team E
S

P Fernando Fortes B
R

A Guilherme Reischi B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT CUP AM 4 1:54.883 9 1:55.130 7 1:55.285 8 1:55.835 6 1:56.452 10

9 13 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Jaume Font E
S

P Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 5 1:54.915 8 1:55.008 9 1:55.218 7 1:55.273 6 1:55.443 5

10 2 Sports and You P
R

T Marcio Basso B
R

A José Pedro Fontes P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT CUP PROAM 5 1:55.162 7 1:55.352 6 1:55.373 8 1:55.836 10 1:56.175 5

11 31 Selleslagh Racing Team B
E

L Lorenzo Bontempelli IT
A Luciano Linossi IT
A Mercedes AMG GT CUP AM 6 1:55.457 8 1:55.621 7 1:55.719 6 1:55.754 9 1:56.756 5

12 12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
AM 7 1:55.650 10 1:55.789 9 1:56.138 8 1:56.468 6 1:56.664 5

13 19 Duell Race IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Bozzoni IT
A Porsche 991 Cup  MY 2018 PROAM 6 1:57.440 5 1:58.132 6 2:00.532 4 2:03.737 3 2:29.559 2

14 4 Scuderia San Marino S
M

R Fulvio Maria Ballabio M
C

O David Fumarelli C
H

E Montecarlo/Tecno Alfa Romeo 
"Nanni Galli"

PROAM 7 2:18.031 4 2:24.198 5 2:51.690 2 7:52.737 3
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 22 A.C.S. / PZ Oberer Zurichsee By TFT C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 AM 1 270.0 8 263.4 3 261.5 6 261.5 7 258.3 9 262.9

2 6 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A Hans-Peter Koller C

H
E Edoardo Liberati IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
PROAM 1 269.3 7 268.6 5 268.6 9 267.9 6 267.9 8 268.5

3 7 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Marc De Fulgencio E
S

P Thiago Vivacqua B
R

A McLaren 570S PROAM 2 269.3 10 262.7 9 259.6 8 257.7 6 257.1 7 261.3

4 32 Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing Team E
S

P Fernando Fortes B
R

A Guilherme Reischi B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT CUP AM 2 268.6 5 258.3 10 256.5 7 255.9 8 255.3 9 258.9

5 27 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A JP Mauro B

R
A Rodolfo Toni B

R
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 
Evo

AM 3 267.9 10 267.3 7 267.3 9 266.0 4 266.0 8 266.9

6 81 Tsunami RT S
M

R Lino Curti IT
A Carlo Curti IT
A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 3 266.6 9 266.0 8 266.0 10 265.3 6 264.7 7 265.7

7 12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
AM 4 264.0 9 263.4 7 262.7 8 262.1 6 262.1 10 262.9

8 13 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Jaume Font E
S

P Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 5 264.0 7 263.4 8 262.7 4 260.8 5 259.6 6 262.1

9 19 Duell Race IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Bozzoni IT
A Porsche 991 Cup  MY 2018 PROAM 4 262.7 7 254.7 6 253.5 5 246.5 4 218.6 3 247.2

10 31 Selleslagh Racing Team B
E

L Lorenzo Bontempelli IT
A Luciano Linossi IT
A Mercedes AMG GT CUP AM 6 262.7 8 260.8 7 257.1 9 256.5 5 255.9 6 258.6

11 18 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Guillem Pujeu E
S

P Faust Salom E
S

P McLaren 570S PROAM 5 258.3 9 257.7 10 253.5 6 252.9 7 252.3 8 254.9

12 2 Sports and You P
R

T Marcio Basso B
R

A José Pedro Fontes P
R

